505930003 02/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5976721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARRIE ALAN MANN	02/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPRACUT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 624 SWIFT CURRENT
City:	SASKATCHEWAN
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S9H 3W4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16798205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)696-1410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192361551

Email: patents@higgslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES F. REIDELBACH, JR.

Address Line 1: HIGGS FLETCHER & MACK LLP

Address Line 2: 401 WEST A STREET, SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110357-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES F. REIDELBACH, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/charlesfreidelbachjr/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-02-21- Supracut Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-02-21- Supracut Assignment#page2.tif source=2020-02-21- Supracut Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505930003 REEL: 051893 FRAME: 0308

PATENT

For: 🗷 U.S. and/or 🖾 Foreign Rights

For: □ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

By: ■ Inventor(s) and/or □ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Barrie Alan Mann 371 4th Ave NE Swift Current Saskatchewan S9H 2J7 Canada

a citizen of Canada;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Supracut Systems International, Inc.

P.O. Box 624 Swift Current Saskatchewan S9H3W4

Canada

a Saskatchewan Limited Company

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: AUTOMATED MACHINE FOR IMPROVED SLITTING AND WEDGE CUTTING WHOLE FRUITS AND VEGETABLES

9514683.2

PATENT REEL: 051893 FRAME: 0309

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))

4			25	. 3	K
44.44	which	A + £1	1/3111	3 / 1	111
24114.1	WIIIC	11 13	ww	11.1	111

	(a)	E	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
	(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
	(c)		U.S. application serial no filed on
	(d)		U.S. patent no issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately
	(e)	×	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in	and to,	all Lett	ers Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any
contin	uation,	division	, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
exami	nation tl	nereof;	

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the

9514683.2

ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

This Assignment of Invention and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Assignment of Invention and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of California, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of California or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand on the date specified below.

DATE: FEB 19, 1020

Barrie Alan Mann

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

DATE: FEE 19 3020

Supracut Systems International, Inc.

By: Barrie Alan Mann,

Chief Innovation & Development Officer

REEL: 051893 FRAME: 0311